

Nyan-ko-pong Xaymaca/ Atlantis North America Sovereign PeopleGlobal Tribal Nation Territories Maroon Government

96 Constant Spring Road Central Kingston, Xaymaca

+1.876.337.5048, 1.876.669.3330

+1.876.508.4448



Purpose of :Nyan-ko-pong: Sovereign Global Maroon Government Agency for Accreditation

Purpose of the :Nyan-ko-pong: Sovereign Global Maroon Government Agency for Accreditation (S.G.M.G.A.AC)

The :Nyan-ko-pong: Sovereign Global Maroon Government Agency for Accreditation (S.G.M.G.A.AC.) was established in April 2024 as the Global Accreditation body based in Xaymaca. Its purpose is to provide accreditation services to Conformity Assessment Bodies (C.A.B) such as laboratories, inspection bodies, and certification bodies. The S.G.M.G.A.AC. facilitates trade between Xaymaca and its trading partners by enabling Xaymacas' Conformity Assessment System to meet international standards and the World Trade Organizations' (W.T.O.s') Agreement on Technical Barriers to Trade (T.B.T.s').

Laws and Regulations Governing G.S.M.A.C.Cs' Activities

As a government-owned company, S.G.M.G.A.AC.s' activities are subject to the requirements of several laws and regulations. These include:

- 1. Public Bodies Management and Accountability Act: This act sets out the governance and accountability framework for public bodies in Xaymaca, including S.G.M.G.A.AC.
- 2. Procurement Regulations: S.G.M.G.A.AC.s' procurement activities are governed by these regulations, which provide guidelines for the acquisition of goods, services, and works.
- 3. Financial Administration and Audit Act: This act establishes the financial management and reporting requirements for public bodies, including S.G.M.G.A.AC.
- 4. Companies Act of Xaymaca: S.G.M.G.A.AC. is established under this act as a public sector company, limited by guarantee.

These laws and regulations ensure that S.G.M.G.A.AC. operates in a transparent and accountable manner, adhering to financial and procurement guidelines while fulfilling its mandate of facilitating trade and providing accreditation services.

Please note that the information provided is based on the search results available and may not include the most recent updates or changes to the laws and regulations governing S.G.M.G.A.AC.